

D
W.P(C)No. 269 OF 2001

ITEM No.65

Court No. 7

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.269/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

AKHTARI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for stay and vacating stay and directions and office
report)
(For Final Disposal)

With
SLP(C) 10725/2001

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

With
SLP(C) 14686/2001

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and appln. for intervention/impleadment and exemption from filing OT
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Hussain, Adv. for
Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Harita, Adv. for
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K K Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K G Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. S K Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. J P Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. K P Singh, Adv.
Mr. D S Nagar, Adv.

....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. No. 5 in W.P.(C) 269/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.
List along with connected matters.

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) 14686/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Exemption is allowed.

It is brought to our notice that fresh elections to the post of the Sarpanch were conducted and by Notification No. SEC/E-III/2001/11838 dated 13th August, 2001 the persons who have been elected as Sarpanch have been notified.

In view of this fact the order of this Court dated 28th August, 2001 has to be understood to permit the persons who had been elected as Sarpanchs and were functioning on the date of that order, to continue as such.

The applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

I.A. No. in SLP(C) 10725/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to comply with the office objections, if any, and get the I.A. numbered. Let a copy of the application be served on the opposite counsel.

List immediately after X'mas holidays.

.SP1

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS