

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.381/2002 (For Prel. Directions)

SUBE KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent (s)

With

W.P.(C) No.380/2002, 430/2002, 431/2002
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 05/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Hussain, Adv.
in WP 381 & 380/02: Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

in WP 430/02: Mr. Altaf Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

in WP(C) 431/02: Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

W.P.(C) No.381/2002:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue rule.
Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.302/2001 and connected
matters.

...2/-

.PA

-2-

Pending further orders of this Court, all further
proceedings against the petitioners before the Deputy
Commissioner, Faridabad shall remain stayed.

W.P.(C) No.380/2002:@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue rule.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.302/2001 and connected matters.

Pending further orders of this Court, all further proceedings against the petitioner before the Deputy Commissioner, Faridabad and Additional Civil Judge, Sr.Division, Palwal, shall remain stayed.

W.P.(C) No.430/2002:@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue rule.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.302/2001 and connected matters.

Pending further orders of this Court, all further proceedings against the petitioners before the Deputy Commissioner, Gurgaon, shall remain stayed.

W.P.(C) No.431/2002:@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue rule.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.302/2001 and connected matters.

Pending further orders of this Court, all further proceedings against the petitioner before the Deputy Commissioner, Sonapat, Haryana, shall remain stayed.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master